Privacy Policy

Effective Date: [09/20/2021]

Welcome to Ryan P Ross Insurance. At Ryan P Ross Insurance, we take your privacy seriously. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. We are committed to safeguarding your data and ensuring it is used only for the purposes you intended.

Information We Collect:

We may collect and process the following types of personal information:

Contact Information: Such as your name, address, email address, and phone number.

Financial Information: Including payment details and billing information.

Insurance Information: Such as policy details, coverage information, and claims history.

Communication Data: Including records of correspondence with us, including emails and chat logs.

How We Use Your Information:

We use your personal information solely for the following purposes:

Providing Services: To provide you with insurance products and services, process applications, and manage your policies.

Communication: To communicate with you, respond to your inquiries, and provide customer support.

Legal Obligations: To comply with legal and regulatory requirements.

Improvement: To enhance our services and tailor them to your needs.

Disclosure of Your Information:

We do not sell, lease, or rent your personal information to third parties. We may only share your personal information with:

Affiliated Partners: Our trusted partners who assist us in providing services to you.

Regulatory Authorities: When required by law or to protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property.

Data Security:

We employ strict security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. We maintain appropriate safeguards to ensure the security and confidentiality of your data.

Your Choices:

You have the following rights:

Access: To request access to the personal data we hold about you.

Rectification: To request corrections to inaccurate or incomplete data.

Erasure: To request deletion of your personal data.

Object: To object to the processing of your personal data.

Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or the way we handle your personal information, please contact us at:

Ryan P Ross 239-289-9839 www.ryanpross.com support@ryanpross.com